**EXHIBIT G** 



# MEASURE C RENEWAL 2022 PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT PLAN

## GOAL

The Measure C Renewal Plan is an open and public process designed to receive valuable input from Fresno County residents to prepare a draft of the Measure C Renewal for the November 2022 ballot.

## PUBLIC DRIVEN PROCESS

The following opportunities are available for Fresno County residents to become an active participant in the Measure C Renewal process.



#### PARTICIPATING COMMITTEES

All meetings are open to the public with agendas and public notices posted online at measurec.com

Measure C Renewal Executive Committee

Measure C Renewal Technical Working Group

Fresno COG's Regional Transportation Plan Roundtable

Measure C Citizen Oversight Committee

Fresno COG Transportation Technical Committee

Fresno COG Policy Advisory Committee

Fresno COG Policy Board

Fresno County Transportation Authority Board

A formal public review and comment period will be held for the Draft Measure C Renewal Expenditure Plan. Duplicates of published public notices will be posted online at **www.measurec.com.** 

15 City Councils and Board of Supervisors Meetings	Fresno County Board of Supervisors Hearing to Place Measure Extension on the November 2022 Ballot
---	---

To submit questions, comments or receive email notifications, email info@MeasureC.com

To request materials in a different language, please email info@MeasureC.com or call 559.600.3282

#### WWW.MEASUREC.COM